## BY-LAW NUMBER 908.

BEING A BY-LAW to appoint Two members to the Town Planning Commission for the City of North Bay.

WHEREAS it is necessary to pass a By-law to provide for the appointment of two members to the Town Planning Commission for the City of North Bay to replace Messrs. F. J. Martyn and H. B. Nichols whose terms of office expired on the 31st day of December, 1928.

THEREFORE THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. That the following named persons be, and are, hereby appointed members of the Town Planning Commission for the City of North Bay, viz:

W. J. Dreany,

H. B. Nichols,

2. That W. J. Dreany, and H. B. Nichols so appointed shall retire at the end of the year 1931, and be replaced by two others to be appointed by the Municipal Council of the City of North Bay, who shall hold office for a term of 3 years.

Read a first time in Open Council this 14th day of January, 1929.

Read a second time in Open Council this 14th day of January, 1929.

Rules of Order were suspended and By-law was read a third time short and passed this 14th day of January, 1929.

М A 0 R Y

C L 12 R K